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Course 2 / Rennen 2   LOC

Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : L1  0 -> 1600

1 112 Schneider Damien Lausanne Ecurie Automobile Rac Peugeot 106 1.6 16V 1587 04:02.45 04:19.16 1 04:02.45
2 113 Schopfer Sandrine Lussery-Villars Schopfer Sandrine Peugeot 106 gti 1600 04:05.90 04:08.80 04:05.90
3 103 Baumer Romain Yvonand Baumer Romain Honda Civic 1595 04:08.26 04:11.84 04:08.26
4 102 Ballmer Hugo Lausen Ballmer Hugo Peugeot 106 1.6v 1587 04:14.20 04:14.20 04:15.68
5 105 Burnier Jean-François Montricher Burnier Jean-François Citroën Saxo vts 1587 04:14.32 04:14.32 04:15.60
6 107 Guex Michaël Lausanne Ecurie Rolloise Peugeot 106 1598 04:16.67 04:26.09 1 04:16.67
7 111 Rieder Jürg Wallisellen Rieder Jürg Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 04:20.22 04:20.22 04:24.03
8 101 Balmer Erich Lausen Balmer Erich Suzuki Swift 1229 04:21.71 04:21.71 04:21.75
9 108 Kaltenrieder Bryan Pomy Kaltenrieder Bryan Ford Fiesta 1598 04:25.89 04:26.39 04:25.89
10 104 Brunner Patrice St-Cierges Brunner Patrice VW Polo 1390 04:32.20 04:32.20 04:32.32
Cat. / Kat. : L1  1601 -> 2000

1 120 Gauthey Jean-Michel Champagne Gauthey Jean-Michel Renault Clio Sport 2000 04:00.56 04:06.64 04:00.56
2 119 Fracheboud Pascal Muraz Chablais Racing Team Renault Clio 1998 04:01.53 04:03.13 04:01.53
3 122 Stergiadis Ioannis Dübendorf Stergiadis Ioannis Honda 1797 04:03.38 04:03.38 04:08.08 1
Cat. / Kat. : L1  2001 -> 2500

1 109 Monnot Cédéric Travers Monnot Cédéric Fiat Punto Abarth 2376 04:33.14 04:34.00 04:33.14
Cat. / Kat. : L1  + 2500

1 136 Rubbi Michel Cornaux NE Ecurie Performance Audi RS4 4163 03:58.24 04:03.11 03:58.24
2 131 Hartwig Olivier Vallorbe Hartwig Olivier Subaru 3390 03:58.35 04:09.24 1 03:58.35
3 130 Grivel Pascal Neuchatel Grivel Pascal Ford Sierra Cosworth 3388 03:58.80 04:14.09 1 03:58.80
4 134 Luedi Daniel Losone Luedi Daniel Subaru IMPREZA 3400 03:59.23 03:59.47 1 03:59.23 1
5 128 Comparato Luca Liebefeld Comparato Luca Subaru Impreza STI 4250 03:59.64 04:08.88 03:59.64
6 133 Dörig Lucien Feusisberg Dörig Lucien Mazda 3 MPS 3844 04:04.12 04:08.82 04:04.12
7 129 Torrent Didier Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3400 04:07.53 04:07.53 04:10.14
Cat. / Kat. : L2  0 -> 1400

1 203 Stöckli Stephan Hofstetten Ecurie Basilisk Suzuki Swift GTi 1298 04:24.31 04:24.31   DISQ. 
2 202 Sanga Jean-Pierre Yverdon-les-Bains Sanga Jean-Pierre Toyota Aygo 998 04:32.56 04:35.24 04:32.56
Cat. / Kat. : L2  1401 -> 1600

1 216 Nicola Roberto Lussery-Villars Ecurie Automobile Rac Peugeot 106 gti 1587 03:48.07 03:51.00 03:48.07
2 214 Meier Michael Hallau Meier Michael Citroën Saxo 1587 03:57.90 04:00.89 03:57.90
3 215 Meier Jürg Baltenswil Meier Jürg Honda Civic Coupé CR 1590 04:09.87 04:16.15 04:09.87
4 212 Felder Eric Chardonne Felder Eric Peugeot 106 gti 1587 04:16.63 04:19.28 04:16.63
5 210 Campos David St-livres Campos David Peugeot 106 1587 04:17.19 04:17.19 04:23.11
6 211 Di pietrantonio Vince Valeyres sous montagnyDi pietrantonio Vince Citroën Saxo vts 1587 04:23.83 04:30.79 04:23.83
Cat. / Kat. : L2  1601 -> 2000

1 241 Thöni Hanspeter Brienz Thöni Hanspeter Peugeot 206 Rc 1998 03:49.81 03:55.35 03:49.81
2 233 Henggeler Ralf Oberägeri Henggeler Ralf Renault Clio 1998 03:50.91 03:52.15 03:50.91
3 229 Gantner Christian Winterthur Gantner Christian Renault Clio Coupe 1764 03:54.88 03:56.91 03:54.88
4 238 Nicolet Jérôme Cottens Ecurie Sporting Romon Peugeot 205 gti 1904 03:58.82 04:00.81 03:58.82
5 280 Damond Laurent Lutry Damond Laurent Lotus 111R 1798 03:59.92 04:01.53 03:59.92

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   LOC
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Nr
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Cyl.
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C1
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P1
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C2
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S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 2 - 

6 223 Capriati Vincent Rolle Ecurie Rolloise Opel Astra 1997 04:00.80 04:01.55 04:00.80
7 283 Miglierina Edi Nidau Ecurie Biennoise Lotus Elise 1796 04:02.15 04:10.26 04:02.15
8 235 Mantadakis George Oberengstringen Mantadakis George Renault Clio 1997 04:02.25 04:15.37 1 04:02.25
9 282 Di Pietrantonio Mario Valeyres-sous-MontagnyDi Pietrantonio Mario Lotus Elise 111 S 1796 04:06.78 04:19.87 04:06.78
10 234 Mantadakis Iosif Kloten Mantadakis Iosif Renault Clio Coupe 1763 04:07.33 04:07.92 04:07.33
11 231 Genton Pierrot Aclens Genton Pierrot Citroën Xsara VTS 2000 04:07.43 04:07.87 04:07.43
12 284 Moulin Sébastien Les Neyres Moulin Sébastien Lotus 1796 04:07.51 04:12.92 04:07.51
13 240 Steve Reymond Gimel Steve Reymond Renault clio william 1998 04:09.03 04:14.16 04:09.03
14 121 Rüedi Tobias Niederösch Rüedi Tobias Honda Integra Type R 1797 04:09.11 04:09.11   DISQ. 
15 222 Béring Michaël Le Locle Scuderia Taifyn Renault Clio R27 1998 04:09.71 04:14.33 04:09.71
16 228 Frossard Ralph Riaz Frossard Ralph Renault CLIO 2.0 16V 1998 04:11.27 04:30.52 2 04:11.27
17 232 Henchoz Guillaume Arnex sur Orbe Ecurie du Nord Renault Clio 1998 04:11.58 04:19.02 1 04:11.58 1
18 230 Gauthey Théo Yverdon Gauthey Théo Renault Clio 2000 04:12.02 04:13.63 04:12.02
19 226 Dépraz Christian Denges Ecurie des Lions Mitsubishi Eclipse 1997 04:18.55 04:23.37 04:18.55
20 243 Vieira Miguel Unterengstringen Vieira Miguel Renault Clio 1998 04:20.56 04:20.56   DNS   
21 242 Tornare Pascal Glovelier Tornare Pascal BMW 318i 1795 04:24.21 04:32.44 04:24.21
22 225 Dejan Jeorgiev Lausanne Team VWF BMW 318 is 1781 04:32.52 04:45.60 1 04:32.52
23 239 Pilatti Cédric Villarvolard Pilatti Cédric Renault Clio 1763 04:34.31 04:56.43 1 04:34.31
24 220 Aliberti Nicola Yvonand Aliberti Nicola VW Golf II 1779 04:37.23 04:47.02 2 04:37.23 1
25 221 Aliberti Luca Yvonand Aliberti Luca VW Golf II 1779 04:37.30 04:37.30 04:43.60 1
26 236 Mojonnier Ludovic Grandson Mojonnier Ludovic Peugeot 205 gti 1900 04:39.87 04:49.22 1 04:39.87
nc 227 Fama Johnny La Sarraz Fama Johnny Renault Megane 1998  -:--.--   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : L2  2001 -> 2500

1 204 Tissot Anthony Yverdon Tissot Anthony Polo g40 2160 05:16.19 05:16.74 05:16.19
Cat. / Kat. : L2  2501 -> 3000

1 256 Pellegrinelli Miriam Claro Squadra Corse Quadrif Mini COOPER JCW 2720 04:13.79 04:16.50 04:13.79
Cat. / Kat. : L2  3001 -> 3500

1 265 Ramu Nicolas Dardagny Ecurie la Meute Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 03:37.96 03:40.35 03:37.96
2 135 Picard Anthony Sonvilier Picard Anthony Mitsubishi Evo RS 3397 03:43.84 03:50.02 03:43.84
3 260 Huguelet Anthony St-Ursanne Huguelet Anthony Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 3390 03:55.55 04:11.00 1 03:55.55
4 261 Schneiter Johnny Les Ponts-de-Martel Schneiter Johnny Mitsubishi 3395 03:59.87 04:01.89 03:59.87
5 258 Genoux Jean-Daniel La Croix Ecurie Performance Mitsubishi 3395 04:12.58 04:23.20 04:12.58
6 259 Gheza John Giubiasco Gheza John Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 04:17.94 04:17.94 1   DNS   
7 263 Maeder Roland Carrouge Maeder Roland Porsche 911 Carrera 3164 04:30.13 04:51.09 1 04:30.13
Cat. / Kat. : L2  + 3500

1 272 Pellegrinelli Claudio Claro Squadra Corse Quadrif BMW 135i 5100 03:48.63 03:48.63 04:02.52
2 273 Pfister Didier Cheseaux-Noréaz Ecurie du Nord Porsche GT3 3600 03:59.73 04:07.07 03:59.73
3 271 Meier Francis Gretzenbach Meier Francis Porsche 993 Turbo 6120 04:04.15 04:04.15   DISQ. 
4 269 Jacquemet Sébastien Conthey Ecurie 13 Etoiles - V Porsche 911 Carrera 3600 04:11.53 04:15.43 04:11.53

     
     

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Cat. / Kat. : L2 Roadster  + 2500

1 281 Jaria Anthony Chêne-Bourg Jaria Anthony Opel Speedster 3397 04:06.88 04:20.56 04:06.88
Cat. / Kat. : L3  0 -> 1600

1 304 Monod Sebastien Gimel Monod Sebastien VW Golf 1 1588 04:04.29 04:09.45 04:04.29
2 301 De Simone Vito Ollon De Simone Vito VW Golf 1588 04:15.74 04:18.02 04:15.74
3 303 Maillard Stive Chöex Chablais Racing Team Toyota Corolla ae86 1587 04:20.58 04:21.05 04:20.58
4 302 Leuthold Urs Riedstätt Leuthold Urs Toyota Corolla 1600 1587 04:29.98   DISQ. 04:29.98
5 305 Osio Moreno Locarno Squadra Corse Quadrif VW GOLF GTI 1589 04:33.02   DISQ. 04:33.02
Cat. / Kat. : L3  1601 -> 2000

1 328 Santonastaso Manuel Müllheim Motorsport-Freunde-Os BMW 2002 TI 1998 03:53.22 03:57.29 03:53.22
2 311 Indermuhle Stephane Villars Bramard Ecurie du Nord VW GOLF GTI 1800 03:55.43 03:56.39 03:55.43
3 314 Osio Marco Locarno Osio Marco VW GOLF GTI 1781 04:00.65 04:05.34 04:00.65
4 327 Niederer Peter Güttingen RCU - Rennclub Untert Opel Kadett C GT/E 1978 04:01.54 04:31.17 3 04:01.54
5 315 Osio Michele Losone Osio Michele VW Golf 1 1781 04:02.21 04:07.09 04:02.21
6 310 Bürki Lars Bleiken Bürki Lars VW golf MLP 1798 04:04.58 04:08.89 04:04.58
7 316 Piana Enrico Miralago-Brusio Piana Enrico VW GOLF GTI 1781 04:07.44 04:17.30 04:07.44
8 312 Mieville Eric Sergey Ecurie du Nord VW Golf I 1781 04:11.79 04:14.41 04:11.79
9 313 Noirat Alexandre Saignelégier Noirat Alexandre VW 19E-VW GOLF 1781 04:14.61 04:14.61 04:17.05 1
10 317 Tognacca Emanuele Brione Verzasca Tognacca Emanuele VW Golf 1781 04:17.11 04:20.51 04:17.11
11 329 Stauffer Pierre-Alain Sullens Stauffer Pierre-Alain Opel Kadett GTE 2000 04:38.43 04:38.43   DNS   
12 237 Nicole Patrice Champvent Ecurie du Nord Opel manta b 1978 04:41.03 04:49.26 04:41.03
Cat. / Kat. : L3  2001 -> 2500

1 325 Albertoni Martino Cadenazzo Albertoni Martino Renault 5 Turbo 2375 04:36.83 04:36.83   DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : L3  + 2500

1 337 Schumann Oswald-Karl Neuchâtel Scuderia Taifyn Porsche 911SC 2993 03:50.72 03:53.67 03:50.72
2 336 Lattion Gilles Muraz Lattion Gilles Porsche 911 3 l. 2993 04:11.87 04:11.87 04:18.58 1
Cat. / Kat. : L4  0 -> 1600

1 407 Ribeiro Alexandre Orbe Ribeiro Alexandre Citroën Saxo vts 1587 03:51.46 03:55.01 03:51.46
2 217 Rérat Jonathan Saignelégier Rérat Jonathan Citroën Saxo 1587 03:57.31 04:10.44 03:57.31
3 405 Chardonnens Franck Domdidier Chardonnens Franck Honda Civic 1595 03:57.98 04:14.59 1 03:57.98
4 409 Stürzinger Yves Chamblon Stürzinger Yves Citroën Saxo vts 1587 04:02.10 04:03.85 04:02.10
5 406 Michel Ueli Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Honda Civic VTi 1594 04:04.93 04:04.93 04:05.53
6 403 Bravin Bruno Lachen Bravin Bruno Honda Civic EG6 1595 04:05.15 04:08.83 04:05.15
7 402 Brasseur Michael Neuchâtel Scuderia Taifyn Citroën Saxo vts 1600 04:20.08 04:25.21 04:20.08
8 408 Ruchet Jérôme Ogens Ruchet Jérôme Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 04:24.12 04:24.80 04:24.12
9 401 Bleuler René Aïre Ecurie la Meute Peugeot 106 1.6 16V 1587 04:35.58 04:35.58 04:49.99 1
Cat. / Kat. : L4  1601 -> 2000

1 430 Balmer Hans Tägerwilen Motorsport-Freunde-Os Opel Corsa 2.0 16V 1998 03:53.49 03:59.67 03:53.49
2 420 Robert Christian Morrens Robert Christian BMW e 30 1795 03:59.99 04:05.14 03:59.99
3 441 Tardy Gil Cossonay Ecurie Performance Renault Megane Coupé 1998 04:01.67 04:03.90 04:01.67
4 442 Vernay Aurèle Orsières Vernay Aurèle Renault Clio WSillia 1997 04:01.70 04:14.21 1 04:01.70

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   LOC
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Bewerber
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Cyl.
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C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3
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5 438 Jaquemet Alain Ferlens Jaquemet Alain Seat Ibiza 1984 04:02.07 04:03.82 04:02.07
6 431 Beney Matthieu Cheyres Beney Matthieu Nissan Sunny 1997 04:02.96 04:02.96 04:03.09
7 416 Huber Urs Wil RCU - Rennclub Untert Lotus Exige Mk1 1796 04:06.75 04:06.76 04:06.75 1
8 417 Jehli Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 is 1795 04:06.92 04:06.92 04:15.87 1
9 434 Gerber Gil Neuchâtel Gerber Gil 205 GTI 1.9 1900 04:08.21 04:08.21 04:26.06 2
10 437 Jaquemet Stéphane Cossonay Jaquemet Stéphane Seat Ibiza 1984 04:08.28 04:09.69 04:08.28
11 415 Böhler Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag Renault 1800 04:08.87 04:08.87 1 04:28.96 2
12 418 Marza Raphael Cham Marza Raphael Honda Integra 1797 04:11.39 04:19.52 04:11.39
13 436 Hagendorfer Michael Jona Hagendorfer Michael Opel Astra GSI 1997 04:12.18 04:12.18 04:29.89
14 432 Di Franco Antonio Neuchâtel Di Franco Antonio Renault 1997 04:12.35 04:14.88 04:12.35
15 419 Noirat César Echandens Noirat César Golf gti 16 1781 04:12.43 04:19.85 04:12.43
16 433 Di Franco Daniela Neuchatel Di Franco Daniela Renault 1998 04:29.47 04:44.38 04:29.47
Cat. / Kat. : L4  2001 -> 2500

1 453 Hirsig Christian Amsoldingen Hirsig Christian VW Polo 2162 03:44.88 03:50.33 03:44.88
2 450 Bürki Martin Amsoldingen Bürki Martin BMW E30 2500 03:50.21 03:54.10 03:50.21
3 451 D Onofrio Dario Echallens D Onofrio Dario Fiat Punto GT 2332 04:06.44 04:13.19 04:06.44
4 251 Blulle Jacques St-Livres Blulle Jacques VW Polo G40 2162 04:16.89 04:26.18 04:16.89
5 454 Deriaz Jean-Luc Baulmes Deriaz Jean-Luc BMW 355i 2494 04:22.93 04:22.93 04:30.93
Cat. / Kat. : L4  + 2500

1 262 Kupper Urs Nuolen Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 03:56.82 03:59.26 03:56.82
2 255 del Bubba Alessandro Carouge del Bubba Alessandro Mini Cooper S JCW 2717 03:59.27 04:02.48 03:59.27
3 264 Okonek Christiane Nuolen Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 03:59.99 04:15.21 03:59.99
4 462 Gueissaz Fabien Grandson Gueissaz Fabien Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3400 04:03.91 04:08.77 04:03.91
5 461 Fernandes Ricardo Bussigny Fernandes Ricardo BMW 328 2792 04:14.80 04:25.11 04:14.80
6 463 Widmer François Lausanne Widmer François BMW M3 COUPE 2988 04:24.07 04:31.44 04:24.07
Cat. / Kat. : X  0 -> 3500

1 137 Schopfer Vincent Senarclens Schopfer Vincent Mitsubishi 3395 03:40.65 03:40.65 03:41.91
2 404 Carpene Julien Carouge Carpene Julien Peugeot 1587 04:01.14 04:06.22 04:01.14
3 440 Pasquier Christophe Eclépens Pasquier Christophe Opel Astra GSI 16V 1998 04:02.10 04:05.21 04:02.10
4 252 Camandona Julien Penthalaz Racing Fans BMW M3 2301 04:08.55 04:08.55 04:09.64
5 435 Guerraz Jeremy F - Archamps Guerraz Jeremy Renault clio william 1985 04:25.53 04:25.53 04:52.63 2
6 326 Bender Danny Fully Bender Danny Opel Manta B2 1977 04:34.53 05:12.47 1 04:34.53

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Coupes
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Rg

N°
Nr
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Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber
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Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : AdNovum Lotus Challenge / Power Class (D)  0 -> 3500
1    2 Dünki Ronaldo Brütten Dünki Ronaldo Lotus Elise S190 1800 03:55.04 04:04.76 03:55.04
2    1 Claude Jean-Bernard La Chaux-de-Fonds Automobil Club der Sc Lotus 111S 1796 04:00.78 04:02.28 04:00.78
3    4 Sieber Reto Widnau Sieber Reto Lotus Elise 111r Bem 3053 04:04.16 04:17.03 04:04.16
4    3 Scheidegger Rolf Lommiswil Scheidegger Rolf Lotus Exige Kompress 3053 04:05.16 04:06.17 04:05.16
Cat. / Kat. : AdNovum Lotus Challenge / Race Class (C)  0 -> 2000
1    5 Andermatt Kurt Cham Andermatt Kurt Lotus 111R 1796 03:52.51 03:57.81 03:52.51
2    6 Denzer Gilbert Basel Ecurie Basilisk Lotus Elise 111R 1796 03:56.63 03:56.73 03:56.63
3    7 Suhr Reiner Basel Ecurie Basilisk Lotus Exige Mk1 1796 04:11.13 04:11.13 04:24.71 1
4  16 Bretscher Fred Zürich Bretscher Fred Lotus Elise R 1798 04:57.23 04:57.23 1   DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : AdNovum Lotus Challenge / Sport Class (B)  0 -> 2000
1  10 Debrunner Jean-Claude Lachen Debrunner Jean-Claude Lotus Elise 111S 1796 03:57.51 04:08.01 1 03:57.51
2    8 Ammann Fritz Küssnacht Ammann Fritz Lotus Elise Mk1 1796 03:58.68 04:08.05 03:58.68
3  14 Sieber Andreas Widnau Sieber Andreas Lotus Elise 111S Mk1 1796 04:03.65 04:08.70 04:03.65
4    9 Borer Felix Laufen Borer Felix Lotus Elise 1798 04:06.85 04:12.07 04:06.85
5  15 Wegmüller Hansjürg Diessbach Wegmüller Hansjürg Lotus Elise MK2 1796 04:09.19 04:18.73 04:09.19
6  11 Kummer Markus Uster Kummer Markus Lotus Elise MkII 1796 04:10.40 04:10.40 04:19.06 1
Cat. / Kat. : MINI Challenge Switzerland / Cooper S  0 -> 5000
1  41 Muzzarelli Marcel Amriswil Muzzarelli Marcel MINI Cooper S 2717 03:50.57 03:56.96 03:50.57
2  40 Mahler Hannes Seengen Automobil Club der Sc MINI Cooper S 2717 03:52.64 03:52.64 03:55.31
3  42 Nassimbeni Fabio Hinwil Sträuli Motorsport MINI Cooper S Challe 2717 03:57.14 03:58.15 03:57.14
4  44 Stofer Raymond Herznach Ecurie Basilisk MINI Challenge Coope 2717 03:57.20 04:01.21 03:57.20
5  34 Jucker Jürg Bauma RCU - Rennclub Untert MINI Cooper S 1598 03:58.60 04:01.50 03:58.60
6  31 Grieshaber François Lutry Grieshaber François MINI Cooper S 2649 04:01.29 04:01.29 04:10.24 1
7  35 Juple Dominique Bauma Lugano Racing Team MINI Cooper S 2717 04:01.71 04:02.62 04:01.71
8  43 Schlumpf Oliver Lyss Schlumpf Oliver MINI Cooper S 2717 04:02.40 04:02.40 04:07.76 1
9  36 Keller Sandra Rüti ZH Keller Sandra MINI Cooper S 1598 04:10.32 04:10.47 04:10.32
10  33 Huber Kevin Leibstadt Huber Kevin MINI Cooper S 1598 04:10.84 04:15.15 04:10.84
11  39 Lutiger Avedis Bonstetten ZH Lutiger Avedis MINI Cooper S 2246 04:12.03 04:12.03 04:21.06 1
12  32 Gubser Christian Wernetshausen Gubser Christian MINI Cooper S 4760 04:18.50 04:27.20 04:18.50
13  37 Kohler Ueli Wiedlisbach Kohler Ueli MINI Cooper S 2771 04:19.65 04:40.49 04:19.65
Cat. / Kat. : MINI Challenge Switzerland / John Cooper Works  0 -> 3000
1  48 Hintermayer Urs Herrenhof Hintermayer Urs MINI JCW 2717 03:58.63 03:58.63 03:58.65
2  47 Burget Ralph Arisdorf Ecurie Basilisk MINI JCW 2717 03:59.54 04:02.47 03:59.54
3  49 Julmi Patrick Ittigen Julmi Patrick MINI John Cooper Wor 2720 04:00.72 04:00.72 04:06.76 1
4  50 Schelbert Philipp Steinen Racing Club Airbag MINI John Cooper Wor 2717 04:03.70 04:09.53 04:03.70
5  46 Bronner Roger Laufen Ecurie Basilisk MINI JWC 2720 04:11.76 04:13.77 04:11.76
nc  45 Bleichenbacher Ruedi Flawil Automobil Club der Sc MINI John Cooper Wor 2720  -:--.--   AB.     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : MINI Challenge Switzerland / Racing  0 -> 3000
1  52 Baumeler Daniel Wabern Automobil Club der Sc MINI Cooper S 2717 03:46.61 03:47.57 03:46.61
2  51 Baeriswyl Barbara Dielsdorf Automobil Club der Sc MINI JCW 2717 04:05.81 04:05.81 04:09.16

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Course 2 / Rennen 2   Coupes
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

P1
S1

C2
R2

P2
S2

C3
R3

P3
S3

 - 2 - 

nc  53 Eckstein Fredy Bassersdorf Equipe Bernoise MINI Cooper S 2717  -:--.--   DISQ. 1   DISQ. 
Cat. / Kat. : Suzuki Grand Prix  0 -> 2000
1  71 Eggenberger Manfred Zürich Eggenberger Manfred Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 04:06.84 04:10.50 04:06.84
2  82 Zimmermann Christian Glarus Zimmermann Christian Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 04:07.45 04:18.36 1 04:07.45
3  81 Hintermayer Marc Corcelles-près-Payerne Hintermayer Marc Suzuki Swift 1586 04:11.61 04:21.10 1 04:11.61
4  73 Gerber Thomas Seftigen Gerber Thomas Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 04:13.35 04:13.35 04:23.40 1
5  79 Spirgi Dieter Frenkendorf Spirgi Dieter Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 04:13.37 04:18.62 04:13.37
6  75 Grubert Andreas Dottikon Grubert Andreas Suzuki Swift 1586 04:14.27 04:22.55 04:14.27
7  77 Plattner Rolf Münchenstein Ecurie Basilisk Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 04:14.97 04:16.73 04:14.97
8  78 Saurer Armin Gunten Racing Team Zäziwil Suzuki Swift Sport 1 1586 04:15.71 04:19.02 04:15.71
9  72 Flammer Patrick Glarus Flammer Patrick Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 04:15.83 04:27.68 1 04:15.83
10  70 Achermann Philip Bottmingen Achermann Philip Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 04:16.76 04:19.30 04:16.76
11  74 Gretener Othmar Auw Gretener Othmar Suzuki Swift 1586 04:20.91 04:24.89 04:20.91
12  76 Lee Christian Eglisau Lee Christian Suzuki Swift 1,6/16V 1586 04:29.01 04:29.01 04:31.73

DNS = Pas parti

DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé

DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon

AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié

DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé

ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Scratch   LOC

Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 1 - 

1 265 Ramu Nicolas Dardagny Ecurie la Meute Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 L2 03:37.96
2 137 Schopfer Vincent Senarclens Schopfer Vincent Mitsubishi 3395 X 03:40.65
3 135 Picard Anthony Sonvilier Picard Anthony Mitsubishi Evo RS 3397 L2 03:43.84
4 453 Hirsig Christian Amsoldingen Hirsig Christian VW Polo 2162 L4 03:44.88
5 216 Nicola Roberto Lussery-Villars Ecurie Automobile Racing Fan's Peugeot 106 gti 1587 L2 03:48.07
6 272 Pellegrinelli Claudio Claro Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW 135i 5100 L2 03:48.63
7 241 Thöni Hanspeter Brienz Thöni Hanspeter Peugeot 206 Rc 1998 L2 03:49.81
8 450 Bürki Martin Amsoldingen Bürki Martin BMW E30 2500 L4 03:50.21
9 337 Schumann Oswald-Karl Neuchâtel Scuderia Taifyn Porsche 911SC 2993 L3 03:50.72
10 233 Henggeler Ralf Oberägeri Henggeler Ralf Renault Clio 1998 L2 03:50.91
11 407 Ribeiro Alexandre Orbe Ribeiro Alexandre Citroën Saxo vts 1587 L4 03:51.46
12 328 Santonastaso Manuel Müllheim Motorsport-Freunde-OstschweizBMW 2002 TI 1998 L3 03:53.22
13 430 Balmer Hans Tägerwilen Motorsport-Freunde-OstschweizOpel Corsa 2.0 16V 1998 L4 03:53.49
14 229 Gantner Christian Winterthur Gantner Christian Renault Clio Coupe 1764 L2 03:54.88
15 311 Indermuhle Stephane Villars Bramard Ecurie du Nord VW GOLF GTI 1800 L3 03:55.43
16 260 Huguelet Anthony St-Ursanne Huguelet Anthony Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 3390 L2 03:55.55
17 262 Kupper Urs Nuolen Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 L4 03:56.82
18 217 Rérat Jonathan Saignelégier Rérat Jonathan Citroën Saxo 1587 L4 03:57.31
19 214 Meier Michael Hallau Meier Michael Citroën Saxo 1587 L2 03:57.90
20 405 Chardonnens Franck Domdidier Chardonnens Franck Honda Civic 1595 L4 03:57.98
21 136 Rubbi Michel Cornaux NE Ecurie Performance Audi RS4 4163 L1 03:58.24
22 131 Hartwig Olivier Vallorbe Hartwig Olivier Subaru 3390 L1 03:58.35
23 130 Grivel Pascal Neuchatel Grivel Pascal Ford Sierra Cosworth 3388 L1 03:58.80
24 238 Nicolet Jérôme Cottens Ecurie Sporting Romont Peugeot 205 gti 1904 L2 03:58.82
25 134 Luedi Daniel Losone Luedi Daniel Subaru IMPREZA 3400 L1 03:59.23
26 255 del Bubba Alessandro Carouge del Bubba Alessandro Mini Cooper S JCW 2717 L4 03:59.27
27 128 Comparato Luca Liebefeld Comparato Luca Subaru Impreza STI 4250 L1 03:59.64
28 273 Pfister Didier Cheseaux-Noréaz Ecurie du Nord Porsche GT3 3600 L2 03:59.73
29 261 Schneiter Johnny Les Ponts-de-Martel Schneiter Johnny Mitsubishi 3395 L2 03:59.87
30 280 Damond Laurent Lutry Damond Laurent Lotus 111R 1798 L2 03:59.92
31 264 Okonek Christiane Nuolen Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 L4 03:59.99
32 420 Robert Christian Morrens Robert Christian BMW e 30 1795 L4 03:59.99
33 120 Gauthey Jean-Michel Champagne Gauthey Jean-Michel Renault Clio Sport 2000 L1 04:00.56
34 314 Osio Marco Locarno Osio Marco VW GOLF GTI 1781 L3 04:00.65
35 223 Capriati Vincent Rolle Ecurie Rolloise Opel Astra 1997 L2 04:00.80
36 404 Carpene Julien Carouge Carpene Julien Peugeot 1587 X 04:01.14
37 119 Fracheboud Pascal Muraz Chablais Racing Team Renault Clio 1998 L1 04:01.53
38 327 Niederer Peter Güttingen RCU - Rennclub UntertoggenburgOpel Kadett C GT/E 1978 L3 04:01.54
39 441 Tardy Gil Cossonay Ecurie Performance Renault Megane Coupé 1998 L4 04:01.67
40 442 Vernay Aurèle Orsières Vernay Aurèle Renault Clio WSilliams 1997 L4 04:01.70
41 438 Jaquemet Alain Ferlens Jaquemet Alain Seat Ibiza 1984 L4 04:02.07
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42 409 Stürzinger Yves Chamblon Stürzinger Yves Citroën Saxo vts 1587 L4 04:02.10
43 440 Pasquier Christophe Eclépens Pasquier Christophe Opel Astra GSI 16V 1998 X 04:02.10
44 283 Miglierina Edi Nidau Ecurie Biennoise Lotus Elise 1796 L2 04:02.15
45 315 Osio Michele Losone Osio Michele VW Golf 1 1781 L3 04:02.21
46 235 Mantadakis George Oberengstringen Mantadakis George Renault Clio 1997 L2 04:02.25
47 112 Schneider Damien Lausanne Ecurie Automobile Racing Fan's Peugeot 106 1.6 16V 1587 L1 04:02.45
48 431 Beney Matthieu Cheyres Beney Matthieu Nissan Sunny 1997 L4 04:02.96
49 122 Stergiadis Ioannis Dübendorf Stergiadis Ioannis Honda 1797 L1 04:03.38
50 462 Gueissaz Fabien Grandson Gueissaz Fabien Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3400 L4 04:03.91
51 133 Dörig Lucien Feusisberg Dörig Lucien Mazda 3 MPS 3844 L1 04:04.12
52 271 Meier Francis Gretzenbach Meier Francis Porsche 993 Turbo 6120 L2 04:04.15
53 304 Monod Sebastien Gimel Monod Sebastien VW Golf 1 1588 L3 04:04.29
54 310 Bürki Lars Bleiken Bürki Lars VW golf MLP 1798 L3 04:04.58
55 406 Michel Ueli Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Honda Civic VTi 1594 L4 04:04.93
56 403 Bravin Bruno Lachen Bravin Bruno Honda Civic EG6 1595 L4 04:05.15
57 113 Schopfer Sandrine Lussery-Villars Schopfer Sandrine Peugeot 106 gti 1600 L1 04:05.90
58 451 D Onofrio Dario Echallens D Onofrio Dario Fiat Punto GT 2332 L4 04:06.44
59 416 Huber Urs Wil RCU - Rennclub UntertoggenburgLotus Exige Mk1 1796 L4 04:06.75
60 282 Di Pietrantonio Mario Valeyres-sous-MontagnyDi Pietrantonio Mario Lotus Elise 111 S 1796 L2 04:06.78
61 281 Jaria Anthony Chêne-Bourg Jaria Anthony Opel Speedster 3397 L2 Roadster 04:06.88
62 417 Jehli Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 is 1795 L4 04:06.92
63 234 Mantadakis Iosif Kloten Mantadakis Iosif Renault Clio Coupe 1763 L2 04:07.33
64 231 Genton Pierrot Aclens Genton Pierrot Citroën Xsara VTS 2000 L2 04:07.43
65 316 Piana Enrico Miralago-Brusio Piana Enrico VW GOLF GTI 1781 L3 04:07.44
66 284 Moulin Sébastien Les Neyres Moulin Sébastien Lotus 1796 L2 04:07.51
67 129 Torrent Didier Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3400 L1 04:07.53
68 434 Gerber Gil Neuchâtel Gerber Gil 205 GTI 1.9 1900 L4 04:08.21
69 103 Baumer Romain Yvonand Baumer Romain Honda Civic 1595 L1 04:08.26
70 437 Jaquemet Stéphane Cossonay Jaquemet Stéphane Seat Ibiza 1984 L4 04:08.28
71 252 Camandona Julien Penthalaz Racing Fans BMW M3 2301 X 04:08.55
72 415 Böhler Stefan Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag Renault 1800 L4 04:08.87
73 240 Steve Reymond Gimel Steve Reymond Renault clio williams 1998 L2 04:09.03
74 121 Rüedi Tobias Niederösch Rüedi Tobias Honda Integra Type R 1797 L2 04:09.11
75 222 Béring Michaël Le Locle Scuderia Taifyn Renault Clio R27 1998 L2 04:09.71
76 215 Meier Jürg Baltenswil Meier Jürg Honda Civic Coupé CRX AS 1590 L2 04:09.87
77 228 Frossard Ralph Riaz Frossard Ralph Renault CLIO 2.0 16V 1998 L2 04:11.27
78 418 Marza Raphael Cham Marza Raphael Honda Integra 1797 L4 04:11.39
79 269 Jacquemet Sébastien Conthey Ecurie 13 Etoiles - Valais Porsche 911 Carrera 3600 L2 04:11.53
80 232 Henchoz Guillaume Arnex sur Orbe Ecurie du Nord Renault Clio 1998 L2 04:11.58
81 312 Mieville Eric Sergey Ecurie du Nord VW Golf I 1781 L3 04:11.79
82 336 Lattion Gilles Muraz Lattion Gilles Porsche 911 3 l. 2993 L3 04:11.87
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83 230 Gauthey Théo Yverdon Gauthey Théo Renault Clio 2000 L2 04:12.02
84 436 Hagendorfer Michael Jona Hagendorfer Michael Opel Astra GSI 1997 L4 04:12.18
85 432 Di Franco Antonio Neuchâtel Di Franco Antonio Renault 1997 L4 04:12.35
86 419 Noirat César Echandens Noirat César Golf gti 16 1781 L4 04:12.43
87 258 Genoux Jean-Daniel La Croix Ecurie Performance Mitsubishi 3395 L2 04:12.58
88 256 Pellegrinelli Miriam Claro Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio Mini COOPER JCW 2720 L2 04:13.79
89 102 Ballmer Hugo Lausen Ballmer Hugo Peugeot 106 1.6v 1587 L1 04:14.20
90 105 Burnier Jean-François Montricher Burnier Jean-François Citroën Saxo vts 1587 L1 04:14.32
91 313 Noirat Alexandre Saignelégier Noirat Alexandre VW 19E-VW GOLF 1781 L3 04:14.61
92 461 Fernandes Ricardo Bussigny Fernandes Ricardo BMW 328 2792 L4 04:14.80
93 301 De Simone Vito Ollon De Simone Vito VW Golf 1588 L3 04:15.74
94 212 Felder Eric Chardonne Felder Eric Peugeot 106 gti 1587 L2 04:16.63
95 107 Guex Michaël Lausanne Ecurie Rolloise Peugeot 106 1598 L1 04:16.67
96 251 Blulle Jacques St-Livres Blulle Jacques VW Polo G40 2162 L4 04:16.89
97 317 Tognacca Emanuele Brione Verzasca Tognacca Emanuele VW Golf 1781 L3 04:17.11
98 210 Campos David St-livres Campos David Peugeot 106 1587 L2 04:17.19
99 259 Gheza John Giubiasco Gheza John Mitsubishi Evo 9 3395 L2 04:17.94
100 226 Dépraz Christian Denges Ecurie des Lions Mitsubishi Eclipse 1997 L2 04:18.55
101 402 Brasseur Michael Neuchâtel Scuderia Taifyn Citroën Saxo vts 1600 L4 04:20.08
102 111 Rieder Jürg Wallisellen Rieder Jürg Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 L1 04:20.22
103 243 Vieira Miguel Unterengstringen Vieira Miguel Renault Clio 1998 L2 04:20.56
104 303 Maillard Stive Chöex Chablais Racing Team Toyota Corolla ae86 1587 L3 04:20.58
105 101 Balmer Erich Lausen Balmer Erich Suzuki Swift 1229 L1 04:21.71
106 454 Deriaz Jean-Luc Baulmes Deriaz Jean-Luc BMW 355i 2494 L4 04:22.93
107 211 Di pietrantonio Vincent Valeyres sous montagnyDi pietrantonio Vincent Citroën Saxo vts 1587 L2 04:23.83
108 463 Widmer François Lausanne Widmer François BMW M3 COUPE 2988 L4 04:24.07
109 408 Ruchet Jérôme Ogens Ruchet Jérôme Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 L4 04:24.12
110 242 Tornare Pascal Glovelier Tornare Pascal BMW 318i 1795 L2 04:24.21
111 203 Stöckli Stephan Hofstetten Ecurie Basilisk Suzuki Swift GTi 1298 L2 04:24.31
112 435 Guerraz Jeremy F - Archamps Guerraz Jeremy Renault clio williams 1985 X 04:25.53
113 108 Kaltenrieder Bryan Pomy Kaltenrieder Bryan Ford Fiesta 1598 L1 04:25.89
114 433 Di Franco Daniela Neuchatel Di Franco Daniela Renault 1998 L4 04:29.47
115 302 Leuthold Urs Riedstätt Leuthold Urs Toyota Corolla 1600 C Gti 1587 L3 04:29.98
116 263 Maeder Roland Carrouge Maeder Roland Porsche 911 Carrera 3164 L2 04:30.13
117 104 Brunner Patrice St-Cierges Brunner Patrice VW Polo 1390 L1 04:32.20
118 225 Dejan Jeorgiev Lausanne Team VWF BMW 318 is 1781 L2 04:32.52
119 202 Sanga Jean-Pierre Yverdon-les-Bains Sanga Jean-Pierre Toyota Aygo 998 L2 04:32.56
120 305 Osio Moreno Locarno Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio VW GOLF GTI 1589 L3 04:33.02
121 109 Monnot Cédéric Travers Monnot Cédéric Fiat Punto Abarth 2376 L1 04:33.14
122 239 Pilatti Cédric Villarvolard Pilatti Cédric Renault Clio 1763 L2 04:34.31
123 326 Bender Danny Fully Bender Danny Opel Manta B2 1977 X 04:34.53
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124 401 Bleuler René Aïre Ecurie la Meute Peugeot 106 1.6 16V 1587 L4 04:35.58
125 325 Albertoni Martino Cadenazzo Albertoni Martino Renault 5 Turbo 2375 L3 04:36.83
126 220 Aliberti Nicola Yvonand Aliberti Nicola VW Golf II 1779 L2 04:37.23
127 221 Aliberti Luca Yvonand Aliberti Luca VW Golf II 1779 L2 04:37.30
128 329 Stauffer Pierre-Alain Sullens Stauffer Pierre-Alain Opel Kadett GTE 2000 L3 04:38.43
129 236 Mojonnier Ludovic Grandson Mojonnier Ludovic Peugeot 205 gti 1900 L2 04:39.87
130 237 Nicole Patrice Champvent Ecurie du Nord Opel manta b 1978 L3 04:41.03
131 204 Tissot Anthony Yverdon Tissot Anthony Polo g40 2160 L2 05:16.19
nc 227 Fama Johnny La Sarraz Fama Johnny Renault Megane 1998 L2  -:--.--
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